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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:52:17AM

Assembly District 61

 21,787 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 998 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,006 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,006 

 9,654 THOMAS E. SHCHERBENKO (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,208 JAMES S. ODDO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,651 JAMES S. ODDO (CONSERVATIVE)

 271 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 606 THOMAS E. SHCHERBENKO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 466 JAMES S. ODDO (INDEPENDENCE)

 158 JAMES S. ODDO (REFORM)

 1 ARIEN BOTTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY ZAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WORTHY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVONNE COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST CANTRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY JIMMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANN CHRISTAFELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MUSKARELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ANN KILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE REDDICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GLINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GLOGOCHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON E. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,053 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:52:17AM

Unrecorded  953 

Assembly District 62

 31,137 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 961 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 293 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,391 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,391 

 3,491 THOMAS E. SHCHERBENKO (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,460 JAMES S. ODDO (REPUBLICAN)

 3,258 JAMES S. ODDO (CONSERVATIVE)

 180 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 279 THOMAS E. SHCHERBENKO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 532 JAMES S. ODDO (INDEPENDENCE)

 185 JAMES S. ODDO (REFORM)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BIBULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. MULIN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOFFREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN J. GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART FEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY RANUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,416 

Unrecorded  975 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:52:17AM

Assembly District 63

 23,788 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,059 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,068 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,068 

 5,780 THOMAS E. SHCHERBENKO (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,890 JAMES S. ODDO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,211 JAMES S. ODDO (CONSERVATIVE)

 202 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 350 THOMAS E. SHCHERBENKO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 552 JAMES S. ODDO (INDEPENDENCE)

 157 JAMES S. ODDO (REFORM)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXSEY DRUKATOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK AVERSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO A. ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANN CHRISTAFELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TERUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CISAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RPBERT GERRISH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANTIANO L. PERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEUZ CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONI PESCE (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIKO DEGAETANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,173 

Unrecorded  895 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:52:17AM

Assembly District 64

 18,860 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 834 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,837 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,837 

 3,055 THOMAS E. SHCHERBENKO (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,207 JAMES S. ODDO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,004 JAMES S. ODDO (CONSERVATIVE)

 167 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 252 THOMAS E. SHCHERBENKO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 429 JAMES S. ODDO (INDEPENDENCE)

 103 JAMES S. ODDO (REFORM)

 1 ALBERT BEVACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DILORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DELORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK PISTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER KARLSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. BARANELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BUSCEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IGNERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CASTAGNETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD TALIERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,247 

Unrecorded  590 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:52:17AM

Total for Borough President (Richmond) - Richmond County

 95,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,852 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 878 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  100,302 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  100,302 

 21,980 THOMAS E. SHCHERBENKO (DEMOCRATIC)

 60,765 JAMES S. ODDO (REPUBLICAN)

 9,124 JAMES S. ODDO (CONSERVATIVE)

 820 HENRY J. BARDEL (GREEN)

 1,487 THOMAS E. SHCHERBENKO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,979 JAMES S. ODDO (INDEPENDENCE)

 603 JAMES S. ODDO (REFORM)

 2 ALAN CATANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT BEVACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXSEY DRUKATOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DILORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DELORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEN BOTTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY ZAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL WORTHY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVONNE COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK PISTEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST CANTRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN E. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK AVERSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER KARLSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BIBULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. BARANELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SZELUGA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:52:17AM

Total for Borough President (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 JOHN VUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BUSCEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IGNERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO A. ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY JIMMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARYANN CHRISTAFELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MUSKARELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BAER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. MULIN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CASTAGNETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOFFREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TERUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ANN KILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE REDDICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CISAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GLINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD TALIERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RPBERT GERRISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN J. GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANTIANO L. PERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GLOGOCHESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART FEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEUZ CURRY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:52:17AM

Total for Borough President (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 TOMMY RANUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONI PESCE (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON E. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIKO DEGAETANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  96,889 

Unrecorded  3,413 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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